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Last revised: 3/23/2009

TOWNSHIP 02 NORTH RANGE 03 WEST OF THE GILA & SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA

Serial Number or

SECs SUBDIVISION _ Acres Kind of Entry or Purpose Order Number |Action Date Remarks
NE 1/4 NW 1/4 SW 1/4 SE 1/4 Lots Other Description
NE |NW|SW | SE | NE |[NW|SW | SE | NE | NW SW| SE | NE |[NW|SW | SE | For orders affecting disposal or use of unidentified lands withdrawn for classification, minerals, water, and/or other public purposes, and Indian treaties, refer to Index to Miscellaneous Documents
ALL SECS 2, 26, 32, 36; STATE GRANT ACT OF CONGRESS| 6/20/1910 |[TITLE TO STATE TO FIX ON APPROVAL OF SURVEY; SUBJECT TO PRIOR
RIGHTS;
25 ALL;
26 ALL;
35 ALL;
36 ALL; 2560.00PERMIT / OG PHX-051133 9/23/1921 |CANC 10/8/1928;
24 ALL;
25 ALL; 1280.00PERMIT / OG PHX-051084 11/28/1921 |CANC 5/6/1928;
5 ALL;
6 ALL;
7 ALL;
8 ALL; 2560.00PERMIT / OG PHX-051820 8/1/1922  [CANC 11/30/1927;
13 ALL; 640.00PERMIT / OG PHX-053595 10/19/1922 |CANC 6/13/1928;
12 ALL; 640.00PERMIT / OG PHX-053908 10/24/1922 |CANC 7/12/1928;
1 X 40.00PERMIT / OG PHX-051302 12/2/1922 [CANC 6/29/1928;
34 X | X X X X | X 1N 3W; 240.00PERMIT / OG PHX-055059 3/12/1924 |CANC 8/7/1928;
ALL SECS 2, 16, 32, 36; STATE GRANT ACT OF CONGRESS | 1/25/1927 |EXTENDS ACT OF 6/20/1910 TO MINERAL LANDS; SUBJECT TO PRIOR
RIGHTS;
30 ALL;
31 ALL; EO ENLGMT TARGET RANGE 7515 12/16/1936 [IN 3W;
B [ X X[X]X 160.00HE PHX-071537 5/1/1939  [CANC 4/2/1946;
36 X | X 3,4 161.04PATENT / HE 1105114 9/25/1939
19
20
25
26
27
28
29 Mé&B; SUBDIV UNDEF,; R/W TRANSMISSION LINE PHX-080582 7120/1942 |PERPETUAL; 11N 18W; AMENDED 5/3/1972; PART REL 4/7/1988;
1
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TOWNSHIP 02 NORTH RANGE 03 WEST OF THE GILA & SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
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SECs

SUBDIVISION

Acres

Kind of Entry or Purpose

Serial Number or
Order Number

Action Date

Remarks

NE 1/4

NW 1/4

SW 1/4

SE 1/4

Lots

Other Description

NE

NW

SW

SE

NE

NW

SW

SE

NE

NW

SW| SE

NE

NW | SW

SE

For orders affectin

disposal or use of unidentified lands withdrawn for classification, minerals, water, and/or other public purposes, and Indian treaties, refer to Index to Miscellaneous Documents

12

13

21

24

25

26

27

28

32

33

Mé&B; SUBDIV UNDEF,;

R/W TRANSMISSION LINE AND
BEACON LIGHTS

10/30/1944

3N 2W; REL 8/4/1958;

36

QCD TO US/ SX

PHX-080590

7/5/1949

36

37N 5E;

O OPENING TO ENTRY

55176

7/10/1951

13

24

25

31

32

34

35

36

M&B; SUBDIV UNDEF,;

R/W CANAL

AR-03774

7/18/1952

11N 18W; REL AND CASE CLOSED 7/15/1985;

24

2N 2W

320.00]

LEASE / OG

AR-05379

12/1/1953

TERM 11/30/1958;

31

Mé&B;

RI RANGE DIVISION FENCE

481

1/18/1954

1IN 3W;

36

400.00

PATENT / PS

1157715

3/6/1956

11

ALL;

640.00

12

ALL;

640.00

23

ALL;

640.00

IL

233

4/16/1958

6N 3W;

13

ALL;

640.00

IL

235

5/2/1958

5S 4W;

ALL;

632.52
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TOWNSHIP 02 NORTH RANGE 03 WEST OF THE GILA & SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
Serial Number or
SECs SUBDIVISION _ Acres Kind of Entry or Purpose Order Number |Action Date Remarks
NE 1/4 NW 1/4 SW 1/4 SE 1/4 Lots Other Description
NE |NW|SW | SE | NE |[NW|SW | SE | NE | NW SW| SE | NE |[NW|SW | SE | For orders affecting disposal or use of unidentified lands withdrawn for classification, minerals, water, and/or other public purposes, and Indian treaties, refer to Index to Miscellaneous Documents

10 ALL; 640.00]IL 239 5/12/1958 4N 3W;

25 ALL; 640.00]IL 240 5/12/1958 6N 3W;

1 ALL; 631.32/SLUP EQUIPMENT TESTING GROUNDS AR-017817 8/11/1958 [TO EXPIRE 8/10/1963; TERM 5/24/1960;

24 ALL; 640.00|IL 249 10/8/1958 [OTHER TPS: 6N 3W, 5S 13W, 7N 11W, 5S 12W, 5S 3W, 5N 2W, 31N 25E,
20N 38E, 10N 4E, 9N 28E, 19N 26E, 3N 7E, 8N 22E, 31N 3E, 14N 5E, 12N 1E,
BN 22E, 9N 24E, 12N 12E, 7N 19E, 20 1/2N 13E, 11N 8W, 3N 21W, 13S 14E,
2S 4E, 2S 18W, 28N 23W, 31N 11W, 30N 23W, 4N 11W, 2N 10W, 10N 6W,
19S 2W, 30N 11W, IN 8E, 6N 2E, 26N 12 1/2E, 26N 30E, 23N 28E, 25N 22E,
5N 22E, 21N 8E, 33N 6W, 20N 5E, 21N 18E, 12N 18E;

1 X X X X 1,2

21 [ X | X X X SESENW;

26 X[ X] XX SESENE, N2N2N2;

27 N2N2N2;

28 X X | X X N2N2NE;

33 X X[ X]X R/W TRANSMISSION LINE AR-020336 7/23/1959 [TO TERM 7/23/2009; PART REL 3/26/1964;

34 X | X 3,4

35 X 1,2 SENESW, W2NESW; 319.00PATENT / ME 1205342 2/24/1960

1 X | X XX X]X[X]|X[X]X]X]X 1-4 AN 1W; 631.32|IL 273 1/5/1961

31 X X 1,2 1N 3W; R/W ELECTRIC TRANSMISSION LINE AR-035584 5/4/1966 [PERPETUAL;

IAND ACCESS ROAD

36 X | X 3,4 12N 4W; 161.04)IL BASE 346 6/3/1966

4 ALL;

5 ALL;

6 ALL;

7 ALL;

8 ALL;

9 ALL;

13 ALL;

14 ALL;

15 ALL;

16 ALL;

17 ALL;
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TOWNSHIP 02 NORTH RANGE 03 WEST OF THE GILA & SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA

Serial Number or
SECs SUBDIVISION _ Acres Kind of Entry or Purpose Order Number |Action Date Remarks
NE 1/4 NW 1/4 SW 1/4 SE 1/4 Lots Other Description
NE |NW|SW | SE | NE |[NW|SW | SE | NE | NW SW| SE | NE |[NW|SW | SE | For orders affecting disposal or use of unidentified lands withdrawn for classification, minerals, water, and/or other public purposes, and Indian treaties, refer to Index to Miscellaneous Documents
18 ALL;
19 ALL;
20 ALL;
21 ALL;
22 ALL;
23 ALL;
24 ALL;
25 ALL;
26 ALL;
27 ALL;
28 ALL;
29 ALL;
30 ALL;
31 ALL;
32 ALL;
33 ALL;
34 ALL;
35 ALL;
36 ALL; IN 4W; O PROPOSED CL FOR MULTIPLE USE A-1100 7/21/1967 [SEGREGATES THE PUBLIC LANDS FROM APPROPRIATION UNDER
MANAGEMENT AGRICULTURAL LAND LAWS, PS, SX; PUB IN FR 7/27/1967; O CL 10/17/1967;
PUB IN FR 10/23/1967; CL TERM 10/7/1981;
Y I X[ XXX R/W ACCESS ROAD A-1525 4/8/1968 [PERPETUAL; 44 LD 513;
19 X 2
20 XXX
21 X | X X | X
22 X
25 X
26 [ X | X X | X
27 | X | X X | X
28 [ X | X X | X
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TOWNSHIP 02 NORTH RANGE 03 WEST OF THE GILA & SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
Serial Number or
SECs SUBDIVISION _ Acres Kind of Entry or Purpose Order Number |Action Date Remarks
NE 1/4 NW 1/4 SW 1/4 SE 1/4 Lots Other Description
NE |NW|SW | SE | NE |[NW|SW | SE | NE | NW SW| SE | NE |[NW|SW | SE | For orders affecting disposal or use of unidentified lands withdrawn for classification, minerals, water, and/or other public purposes, and Indian treaties, refer to Index to Miscellaneous Documents
29 | X | X R/W ACCESS ROAD AMENDED PHX-080582 5/3/1972 [PERPETUAL; OTHER TPS: 2N 4W, 3N 4W, 10N 17W, 10N 18W, 11N 18W;
26 ALL;
27 ALL;
28 ALL;
29 ALL; 2560.00LEASE / OG A-12655 1/9/1980  |EFF 2/1/1980; TERM 2/1/1985; OG SIM PART JUN 1985;
18 | X X X X 1-4
19 [ X X X X 1-4
20 ALL;
21 ALL;
22 ALL; 2510.96[LEASE / OG A-12656 1/9/1980  |EFF 2/1/1980; TERM 2/1/1985; OG SIM PART JUN 1985;
6 X X X 1-5
7 X X X X 1-4
14 ALL;
15 ALL;
17 ALL; 2517.82|LEASE | OG A-12657 1/9/1980  |EFF 2/1/1980; TERM 2/1/1985; OG SIM PART JUN 1985;
4 X | X XX X]X[X]|X[X]X]X]X 1-4
5 X | X XX X]X[X]|X[X]X]X]X 1-4
8 ALL;
9 ALL; 2547.72LEASE / OG A-12658 1/9/1980 |EFF 2/1/1980; TERM 2/1/1985; OG SIM JUN 1985;
30 | X X X X 1-4
31 | X X X 1-5
B[ X X[X]X[X]X[X]|X]X]|X X | X 1-4
M XXX X[X]X[X]|X]X]|X 1,2
B[ XXX X[X]X]X]X X | X 3,4 NENESW; 2235.56(LEASE / OG A-12654 3/24/1981 |EFF 4/1/1981; TERM 4/1/1985; OG SIM OCT 1985;
5 X XX X]X[X]X X | X 2-4
6 X X X 1-5
7 X X X X 1-4
8 X | X XX X[X]IX]X|[X]X X | X
27 X
28 X
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TOWNSHIP 02 NORTH RANGE 03 WEST OF THE GILA & SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
Serial Number or
SECs SUBDIVISION _ Acres Kind of Entry or Purpose Order Number |Action Date Remarks
NE 1/4 NW 1/4 SW 1/4 SE 1/4 Lots Other Description
NE |NW|SW | SE | NE |[NW|SW | SE | NE | NW SW| SE | NE |[NW|SW | SE | For orders affecting disposal or use of unidentified lands withdrawn for classification, minerals, water, and/or other public purposes, and Indian treaties, refer to Index to Miscellaneous Documents
3 | X X
34 X | X X X[ X]X 2
35 XXX X | X X | X 3,4 W2NWNE, E2NWNW, 2344 71APLN/ 1L A-17000-Z 12/16/1982 |SEGREGATED FROM THE PUBLIC LAND LAWS, INCLUDING THE MINING
NENESW; LAWS, BUT NOT THE MINERAL LEASING LAWS; 3N 6E; IL 574, 5/31/1983;
IL 575, 7/19/1983; L 578, 9/28/1983; L 583, 9/28/1983; CASE CLOSED 4/25/2002;
27 X 40.00
28 X 40.00
3 | X X 80.00
34 X | X XX X]|X|X 2 321.47
35 XXX X | X X | X 3,4 W2NWNE, E2NWNW, 416.01fIL 574 5/31/1983 |(A-17000-2);
NENESW;

5 X XX X]X[X]X X | X 2-4 475.81
6 X X X 15 299.02
7 X X X X 1-4 298.80
8 X | X XX X]X[X]X][X]X X | X 2N AW, 480.00jIL 583 9/28/1983 |A-17000-Z;
4 ALL;
5 X X X 1
8 X X X X
9 ALL;
B | X[X]IX]X[X]X[X]|X[X]X]X]|X
15 ALL;
17 ALL;
18 | X X X X 1-4
19 | X X X X 1-4
20 ALL;
21 ALL;
22 ALL;
26 ALL;
21 [ X | X[ X X[X]X[X]|X]X]|X XX X]|X|X
28 [ X X[X]|X[X]X]|X[X]|X[X]|X[X]|X]X]X
29 ALL;
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TOWNSHIP 02 NORTH RANGE 03 WEST OF THE GILA & SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
Serial Number or
SECs SUBDIVISION _ Acres Kind of Entry or Purpose Order Number |Action Date Remarks
NE 1/4 NW 1/4 SW 1/4 SE 1/4 Lots Other Description
NE |NW|SW | SE | NE |[NW|SW | SE | NE | NW SW| SE | NE |[NW|SW | SE | For orders affecting disposal or use of unidentified lands withdrawn for classification, minerals, water, and/or other public purposes, and Indian treaties, refer to Index to Miscellaneous Documents

33 X | X XX X[X]X][X 1,2

A [ XX X

3B [ X E2NWNE, W2NWNW; 8988.34NORA A-18416-C 1/16/1985 [SEGREGATES THE LANDS FROM THE PUBLIC LAND LAWS AND THE
MINING LAWS BUT NOT THE MINERAL LEASING LAWS; SEG TO TERM
1/15/1985;

14 X[ X] XX

33 X1 X 3,4

34 1 1N 3W; NORA A-21348 10/10/1985 [SEGREGATES THE LANDS FROM THE PUBLIC LAND LAWS, INCLUDING
THE MINING LAWS, BUT NOT THE MINERAL LEASING LAWS OR
GEOTHERMAL STEAM ACT; SEG TO TERM 10/9/1987;

4 X | X XX X]X[X]|X[X]X]X]X 1-4 633.44

5 X X X 1 158.47

8 X X X X 160.00

9 ALL; 640.00

14 ALL; 640.00

15 ALL; 640.00

17 ALL; 640.00

18 | X[ X | X[X X X[ X]X 1-4

19 [ X[ X ]| X ] X X[ X] XX 1-4

20 ALL;

21 ALL;

22 ALL;

26 ALL;

21 | X | X[ X X[X]X[X]|X]X]|X XX X]|X|X

28 [ X X[X]X[X|X]|X[X]|X[X]X][X XXX

29 ALL;

33 X | X XX X[X]X[X X | X 1-4

A [ XX X 1

3B [ X E2NWNE, W2NWNW; NORA / SX A-21963 5/29/1986 [SEGREGATES THE LANDS FROM THE PUBLIC LAND LAWS, INCLUDING
THE MINING LAWS, BUT NOT THE MINERAL LEASING LAWS OR
GEOTHERMAL STEAM ACT; SEG TO TERM 5/29/1988; LD TP: 1N 3W,

4 X | X XX X[X]X[X[X]X[X]X 1-4
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TOWNSHIP 02 NORTH RANGE 03 WEST OF THE GILA & SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
Serial Number or
SECs SUBDIVISION _ Acres Kind of Entry or Purpose Order Number |Action Date Remarks
NE 1/4 NW 1/4 SW 1/4 SE 1/4 Lots Other Description
NE |NW|SW | SE | NE |[NW|SW | SE | NE | NW SW| SE | NE |[NW|SW | SE | For orders affecting disposal or use of unidentified lands withdrawn for classification, minerals, water, and/or other public purposes, and Indian treaties, refer to Index to Miscellaneous Documents
5 X X X 1
8 X X X X
9 ALL;
14 ALL;
15 ALL;
17 ALL;
18 [ X X X X 1-4
19 | X X X X 1-4
20 ALL;
21 ALL;
22 ALL;
26 ALL;
21 | X | X X[ X[X[X]X]|X]|X]|X X[X]X[X]X
28 | XX X[X[X[X][X]X]|X]|X|[X[X[X]X]X
29 ALL;
33 X | X X X[ X]X[X]X X | X 1-4
A [ XX X 1
3B [ X E2NWNE, W2NWNW; NORA / PX A-23306 5/23/1988 |SEGREGATES THE LANDS FROM APPROPRIATION UNDER THE PUBLIC
LAND LAWS, INCLUDING THE MINING LAWS; SEG TO TERM 5/22/1990;
LD TP: 1N 3W;
4 X | X XX X]X[X]|X[X]X]X]X 1-4
5 X X X 1
8 X X X X
9 ALL;
14 ALL;
15 ALL;
17 ALL;
18 | X X X X 1-4
19 | X X X X 1-4
20 ALL;
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TOWNSHIP 02 NORTH RANGE 03 WEST OF THE GILA & SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA

SUBDIVISION

Acres

Kind of Entry or Purpose

Serial Number or
Order Number

Action Date

Remarks

SECS ™ NE 1/4

NW 1/4

SW 1/4

SE 1/4

Lots

Other Description

NE | NW | SW

SE

NE

NW | SW

SE

NE

NW]Sw| SE | NE [NW|sw

SE

For orders affectin

disposal or use of unidentified lands withdrawn for classification, minerals, water, and/or other public purposes, and Indian treaties, refer to Index to Miscellaneous Documents

21

ALL;

22

ALL;

26

ALL;

21 | X | X[ X

28 | X | X[|X

29

ALL;

33 XX

1-4

34 [ X | X

3B [ X

E2NWNE, W2NWNW;

NORA

AZA-23306-B

5/11/1990

SEGREGATES THE LANDS FROM APPROPRIATION UNDER THE PUBLIC
LAND LAWS, INCLUDING THE MINING LAWS, BUT NOT THE MINERAL
LEASING LAWS; SEG TO TERM 5/10/1992; LD TP: 1N 3W;

14

15

17

18

19

20

21

22

26

27

28

29

33

34
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Page 10
TOWNSHIP 02 NORTH RANGE 03 WEST OF THE GILA & SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
Serial Number or
SUBDIVISION Acres Kind of Entry or Purpose Order Number |Action Date Remarks
SECS T NE 14 NW 1/4 SW 1/4 SE 1/4 Lots Other Description
NE [NW]SW | SE | NE [NW|SwW | SE | NE [NW[SW] SE | NE [NW]SW] SE | For orders affecting disposal or use of unidentified lands withdrawn for classification, minerals, water, and/or other public purposes, and Indian treaties, refer to Index to Miscellaneous Documents
35 ALL OR PART OF FEDERAL NORA AZA-26541 4/8/1992  [SEGREGATES THE PUBLIC LANDS FROM APPROPRIATION UNDER THE
LANDS IN DESCRIBED SECS; PUBLIC LAND LAWS, INCLUDING THE MINING LAWS, BUT NOT THE
MINERAL LEASING LAWS; SEG TO TERM 4/7/1994; LD TP: 1IN 3W;




